
2025-26 NON-CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

 DATE OPPONENT LOCATION  TIME (CT)
Friday, Oct. 10 GRAND CANYON (EXH) FOSTER PAVILION  4 p.m.
Sunday, Oct. 26 vs. Indiana (EXH) Indianapolis, Ind.  TBD
Monday, Nov. 3  UTRGV FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Sunday, Nov. 9 WASHINGTON FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Friday, Nov. 14 TARLETON STATE FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Monday, Nov. 24 vs. Creighton* Las Vegas, Nev.  1 p.m.
Tuesday, Nov. 25 vs. St. John’s* Las Vegas, Nev.  4 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 26/Thurs., Nov. 27 TBD* Las Vegas, Nev.  TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 2 SACRAMENTO STATE FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Saturday, Dec. 6 at Memphis Memphis, Tenn.  3:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 10 NORFOLK STATE^ FOSTER PAVILION  11 a.m.
Friday, Dec. 19 ALCORN STATE FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Sunday, Dec. 21 SOUTHERN FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Monday, Dec. 29 ARLINGTON BAPTIST FOSTER PAVILION  TBD
Saturday, Feb. 14 vs. Louisville Fort Worth, Texas  TBD

* denotes Player’s Era Tournament  | ^ Future Bears Day


